

## Wisconsin United Methodist Foundation, Inc.

750 Windsor Street, Sun Prairie, Wisconsin 53590 Phone 1-888-903-9863 or 608/837-9582, FAX 608/837-2492, e-mail: wumf@wumf.org

April 1, 2020

Dear Friends,

As we all deal with these uncertain times of the Covid 19 pandemic, we want to reach out to assure you that the Wisconsin United Methodist Foundation is adhering to Wisconsin Governor Evers "Safer at Home" directive. Our staff is practicing social distancing and working from home. But we want you to know that:

- We are still working for you. We're committed to providing outstanding service to you, our clients, local congregations, and United Methodist boards and agencies. While we may not physically be in our office, you can still contact our staff by leaving a voicemail or emailing us.
- We anticipate no measurable disruption in our service. Please continue to send deposits, payments, and withdrawal request as normal. Our staff is periodically going into the office to handle mail, and issue checks and payments. You can continue to do stock transactions though our normal channels.
- We are working diligently to stay on top of the volatile financial markets. As a financial intermediary, our approach is for long- term investing. Our portfolio remains strong even through these uncertain times.
- While we are all practicing social distancing and are unable to meet in person, we are available to meet with you via Zoom video/ teleconference. If you or your financial team would like to discuss your accounts, we will gladly setup a virtual meeting.

We are praying for all of you, our brothers and sisters, during these uncertain times. We are reminded in *Isaiah 41:10* "So do not fear, for I am with you; do not be dismayed, for I am your God. I will strengthen you and help you; I will uphold you with my righteous right hand."

Blessings,

The Wisconsin United Methodist Staff